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Camp. Cat. Inf. Estiu 2023
TARRAGONA, 29/6 - 2/7/2023

Prova 30 Masc., 400m Lliure Infantil Masculina
01/07/2023 Resultats
MMC 16a 3:55.80 , GIL CORBACHO MARCOS GZIRA (MLT) 25/06/2016
MMC 15a 3:58.55 , GIL CORBACHO MARCOS SABADELL 06/12/2015

Punts: FINA 2023

Classificació ANY Temps Pts P. Infantil

15 anys masculí

1. MARTIN SOLE, Biel 08 C.N. Banyoles 4:14.24 648 35,00
50m: 29.33 29.33 150m: 1:33.71 32.93 250m: 2:39.20 32.68 350m: 3:44.36 32.32

100m: 1:00.78 31.45 200m: 2:06.52 32.81 300m: 3:12.04 32.84 400m: 4:14.24 29.88

2. CASAS FERRER, Lluc 08 C.N. VIC-Etb 4:14.75 644 33,00
50m: 29.19 29.19 150m: 1:34.44 32.61 250m: 2:40.17 32.62 350m: 3:44.41 31.77

100m: 1:01.83 32.64 200m: 2:07.55 33.11 300m: 3:12.64 32.47 400m: 4:14.75 30.34

3. CARRASCO CADENS, Jordi 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 4:18.29 618 31,00
50m: 29.11 29.11 150m: 1:33.85 33.04 250m: 2:39.94 33.32 350m: 3:46.71 33.48

100m: 1:00.81 31.70 200m: 2:06.62 32.77 300m: 3:13.23 33.29 400m: 4:18.29 31.58

4. GASOL GUTIERREZ, Biel 08 C.N. Granollers 4:25.19 571 29,00
50m: 30.34 30.34 250m: 2:45.71 34.01 350m: 3:53.20 33.36

200m: 2:11.70 1:41.36 300m: 3:19.84 34.13 400m: 4:25.19 31.99

5. SALA CARBASSE, Arcadi 08 C.N. Reus Ploms 4:27.57 556 28,00
50m: 30.07 30.07 150m: 1:36.89 33.96 250m: 2:45.57 34.61 350m: 3:54.18 34.17

100m: 1:02.93 32.86 200m: 2:10.96 34.07 300m: 3:20.01 34.44 400m: 4:27.57 33.39

6. ESCRIBÀ CURTO, Blai 08 C.N. Amposta 4:29.31 545 27,00
50m: 30.13 30.13 150m: 1:37.59 34.24 250m: 2:46.45 34.30 350m: 3:55.65 34.40

100m: 1:03.35 33.22 200m: 2:12.15 34.56 300m: 3:21.25 34.80 400m: 4:29.31 33.66

7. NEVADO RUIZ, Hugo 08 C.N. Sabadell 4:29.69 543 26,00
50m: 30.12 30.12 250m: 2:47.47 34.62 350m: 3:57.30 34.95

200m: 2:12.85 1:42.73 300m: 3:22.35 34.88 400m: 4:29.69 32.39

8. FARRÉ CORTADA, Joel 08 C.E.N. Balaguer 4:30.63 537 25,00
50m: 30.34 30.34 250m: 2:47.23 34.72 350m: 3:56.22 34.26

200m: 2:12.51 1:42.17 300m: 3:21.96 34.73 400m: 4:30.63 34.41

9. GHIA ROIG, Ferran 08 C.N. Mataró 4:33.35 521 24,00
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:41.55 35.38 250m: 2:52.42 35.55 350m: 4:00.86 33.07

100m: 1:06.17 34.83 200m: 2:16.87 35.32 300m: 3:27.79 35.37 400m: 4:33.35 32.49

10. ROJO BALANYA, Luis 08 C.N. Sant Feliu 4:34.51 515 23,00
50m: 30.42 30.42 250m: 2:48.24 35.41 350m: 3:59.28 35.52

200m: 2:12.83 1:42.41 300m: 3:23.76 35.52 400m: 4:34.51 35.23

11. MUÑOZ OLIVERA, Leo 08 C.N. Sant Boi 4:36.01 506 22,00
50m: 29.80 29.80 150m: 1:39.35 35.72 250m: 2:51.80 37.47 350m: 4:03.61 35.42

100m: 1:03.63 33.83 200m: 2:14.33 34.98 300m: 3:28.19 36.39 400m: 4:36.01 32.40

12. YAHYIOUI JAGUININE, Othman 08 C.N. Reus Ploms 4:36.02 506 21,00
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:40.62 35.01 250m: 2:51.66 35.59 350m: 4:02.16 35.12

100m: 1:05.61 34.38 200m: 2:16.07 35.45 300m: 3:27.04 35.38 400m: 4:36.02 33.86

13. OLIVER SAGUÉ, Aniol 08 G.E.N. Roses 4:36.12 506 20,00
50m: 30.96 30.96 150m: 1:40.06 35.00 250m: 2:51.47 35.92 350m: 4:02.94 35.51

100m: 1:05.06 34.10 200m: 2:15.55 35.49 300m: 3:27.43 35.96 400m: 4:36.12 33.18

14. PLA COLLET, Marc 08 C.N. Calella 4:36.54 503 19,00
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:42.17 35.78 250m: 2:54.12 35.82 350m: 4:04.25 34.43

100m: 1:06.39 34.97 200m: 2:18.30 36.13 300m: 3:29.82 35.70 400m: 4:36.54 32.29

15. CHIVA REGALADO, Jaume 08 A.E.N. Júpiter Sant Martí 4:36.82 502 18,00
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:41.37 35.45 250m: 2:52.31 35.31 350m: 4:02.47 34.92

100m: 1:05.92 34.28 200m: 2:17.00 35.63 300m: 3:27.55 35.24 400m: 4:36.82 34.35

16. RODRIGO LÓPEZ, Guillem 08 C.N. Mataró 4:37.23 500 17,00
50m: 30.40 30.40 150m: 1:40.76 35.63 250m: 2:53.45 36.45 350m: 4:05.25 35.17

100m: 1:05.13 34.73 200m: 2:17.00 36.24 300m: 3:30.08 36.63 400m: 4:37.23 31.98
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17. TEIXIDÓ JOVÉ, Damià 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 4:37.67 497 16,00
50m: 31.10 31.10 150m: 1:40.84 36.09 250m: 2:53.70 35.94 350m: 4:05.25 34.89

100m: 1:04.75 33.65 200m: 2:17.76 36.92 300m: 3:30.36 36.66 400m: 4:37.67 32.42

18. ALEMANY LESMA, Max 08 C.N. Sant Feliu 4:39.04 490 15,00
50m: 30.88 30.88 150m: 1:40.99 35.80 250m: 2:51.64 34.87 350m: 4:04.36 35.98

100m: 1:05.19 34.31 200m: 2:16.77 35.78 300m: 3:28.38 36.74 400m: 4:39.04 34.68

19. GOMBAU CARRASCO, Pau 08 C.N. Sabadell 4:41.64 477 14,00
50m: 31.48 31.48 150m: 1:42.85 36.25 250m: 2:55.96 36.99 350m: 4:07.12 35.86

100m: 1:06.60 35.12 200m: 2:18.97 36.12 300m: 3:31.26 35.30 400m: 4:41.64 34.52

20. ROIG RAVENTOS, Marc 08 C.N. Vilafranca 4:42.75 471 13,00
50m: 32.05 32.05 150m: 1:43.35 36.05 250m: 2:56.01 36.10 350m: 4:08.77 36.01

100m: 1:07.30 35.25 200m: 2:19.91 36.56 300m: 3:32.76 36.75 400m: 4:42.75 33.98

21. MLADENOV TSVETANOV, Alexander08 C.N. Vilafranca 4:43.57 467 12,00
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:41.13 35.70 250m: 2:53.92 36.66 350m: 4:07.89 36.84

100m: 1:05.43 34.44 200m: 2:17.26 36.13 300m: 3:31.05 37.13 400m: 4:43.57 35.68

22. BARCELO RUIZ, Ian 08 C.N. Viladecans 4:44.00 465 11,00
50m: 32.01 32.01 150m: 1:44.42 36.36 250m: 2:57.59 36.30 350m: 4:10.32 35.78

100m: 1:08.06 36.05 200m: 2:21.29 36.87 300m: 3:34.54 36.95 400m: 4:44.00 33.68

23. VENAL CASELLAS, Unai 08 C.N. Banyoles 4:44.26 464 10,00
50m: 33.53 33.53 150m: 1:46.49 37.95 250m: 2:58.57 36.08 350m: 4:10.50 35.14

100m: 1:08.54 35.01 200m: 2:22.49 36.00 300m: 3:35.36 36.79 400m: 4:44.26 33.76

24. EREZA I PUSHINA, Orson 08 C.N. Banyoles 4:46.04 455 9,00
50m: 31.02 31.02 150m: 1:43.84 36.92 250m: 2:58.33 36.61 350m: 4:11.64 36.34

100m: 1:06.92 35.90 200m: 2:21.72 37.88 300m: 3:35.30 36.97 400m: 4:46.04 34.40

25. CANO VIDAL, Marcel 08 C.N. Badalona 4:46.81 451 8,00
50m: 32.32 32.32 150m: 1:44.63 36.58 250m: 2:58.03 36.71 350m: 4:11.90 36.79

100m: 1:08.05 35.73 200m: 2:21.32 36.69 300m: 3:35.11 37.08 400m: 4:46.81 34.91

26. CARRASCO CARRIZO, Cesc 08 C.N. VIC-Etb 4:47.93 446 7,00
50m: 32.44 32.44 150m: 1:44.27 35.94 250m: 2:58.85 37.89 350m: 4:13.66 37.14

100m: 1:08.33 35.89 200m: 2:20.96 36.69 300m: 3:36.52 37.67 400m: 4:47.93 34.27

27. MARTINEZ PAGEROLS, Roger 08 C.N. Barcelona 4:48.34 444 6,00
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:43.81 36.21 250m: 2:58.41 37.35 350m: 4:13.28 36.79

100m: 1:07.60 35.86 200m: 2:21.06 37.25 300m: 3:36.49 38.08 400m: 4:48.34 35.06

28. GARCIA MORALES, Arnau 08 C.N. Calella 4:48.91 441 5,00
50m: 32.73 32.73 150m: 1:45.70 36.61 250m: 2:59.94 37.08 350m: 4:14.18 37.11

100m: 1:09.09 36.36 200m: 2:22.86 37.16 300m: 3:37.07 37.13 400m: 4:48.91 34.73

29. QUIÑONERO PEREZ, Mario 08 C.N. Terrassa 4:49.94 437 4,00
50m: 32.82 32.82 150m: 1:45.53 36.53 250m: 3:00.11 37.28 350m: 4:14.60 37.17

100m: 1:09.00 36.18 200m: 2:22.83 37.30 300m: 3:37.43 37.32 400m: 4:49.94 35.34

30. TARRATS PLASENCIA, Pol 08 C.N. Vila-Seca 4:51.24 431 3,00
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:43.20 36.38 250m: 2:59.08 37.91 350m: 4:15.50 38.51

100m: 1:06.82 35.20 200m: 2:21.17 37.97 300m: 3:36.99 37.91 400m: 4:51.24 35.74

31. GAGO CHÚ, Jan Pol 08 C.N. Lloret De Mar 4:58.36 401 2,00
50m: 32.69 32.69 150m: 1:48.23 38.37 250m: 3:05.17 38.50 350m: 4:21.71 38.31

100m: 1:09.86 37.17 200m: 2:26.67 38.44 300m: 3:43.40 38.23 400m: 4:58.36 36.65

32. ROLDAN MAYA, Hector 08 C.N. Vila-Seca 5:07.34 367 1,00
50m: 33.63 33.63 150m: 1:49.88 38.36 250m: 3:07.74 39.06 350m: 4:27.56 39.84

100m: 1:11.52 37.89 200m: 2:28.68 38.80 300m: 3:47.72 39.98 400m: 5:07.34 39.78
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1. ROSELL DÍEZ, Martí 07 C.N. Tarraco 3:59.59 774 35,00
50m: 27.28 27.28 150m: 1:28.14 30.96 250m: 2:29.27 30.33 350m: 3:29.94 30.25

100m: 57.18 29.90 200m: 1:58.94 30.80 300m: 2:59.69 30.42 400m: 3:59.59 29.65

2. PARRA ESTRADÉ, Arnau 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 4:04.89 725 33,00
50m: 27.50 27.50 150m: 1:28.53 31.00 250m: 2:30.28 30.75 350m: 3:33.70 31.91

100m: 57.53 30.03 200m: 1:59.53 31.00 300m: 3:01.79 31.51 400m: 4:04.89 31.19

3. RUBIEJO MORENO, Kilian 07 Torelló C.A.N. 4:09.63 685 31,00
50m: 28.66 28.66 150m: 1:32.22 31.88 250m: 2:36.31 31.28 350m: 3:38.55 30.67

100m: 1:00.34 31.68 200m: 2:05.03 32.81 300m: 3:07.88 31.57 400m: 4:09.63 31.08

4. RIERA CANELADA, Eloi 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:12.85 659 29,00
50m: 28.84 28.84 150m: 1:32.63 32.40 250m: 2:37.61 32.59 350m: 3:42.34 32.46

100m: 1:00.23 31.39 200m: 2:05.02 32.39 300m: 3:09.88 32.27 400m: 4:12.85 30.51

5. PLANAS VILAGRAN, Blai 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:19.39 610 28,00
50m: 29.95 29.95 300m: 3:15.95 33.46 400m: 4:19.39 30.86

250m: 2:42.49 2:12.54 350m: 3:48.53 32.58

6. DE LA CRUZ GARCIA, Didac 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:21.10 598 27,00
50m: 29.54 29.54 250m: 2:44.03 33.68 350m: 3:50.64 32.90

200m: 2:10.35 1:40.81 300m: 3:17.74 33.71 400m: 4:21.10 30.46

7. DEL RIO DECABO, Joel 07 C.N. Granollers 4:21.81 593 26,00
50m: 29.94 29.94 150m: 1:35.53 32.99 250m: 2:42.19 33.26 350m: 3:49.85 33.71

100m: 1:02.54 32.60 200m: 2:08.93 33.40 300m: 3:16.14 33.95 400m: 4:21.81 31.96

8. GABERNET MARTÍN, Biel 07 C.N. Tàrrega 4:22.46 589 25,00
50m: 29.92 29.92 250m: 2:43.53 32.98 350m: 3:50.24 32.92

200m: 2:10.55 1:40.63 300m: 3:17.32 33.79 400m: 4:22.46 32.22

9. VILASECA MARTIN, Jan 07 C.N. Terrassa 4:22.63 588 24,00
50m: 28.58 28.58 150m: 1:35.33 33.59 250m: 2:40.92 31.76 350m: 3:48.43 32.70

100m: 1:01.74 33.16 200m: 2:09.16 33.83 300m: 3:15.73 34.81 400m: 4:22.63 34.20

10. ESTELA JORDA, Marti 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:25.56 569 23,00
50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:35.61 33.63 250m: 2:43.56 34.18 350m: 3:52.47 34.36

100m: 1:01.98 32.81 200m: 2:09.38 33.77 300m: 3:18.11 34.55 400m: 4:25.56 33.09

11. ROURA CLEMENTE, Marc 07 GEiEG 4:25.63 568 22,00
50m: 30.13 30.13 250m: 2:45.12 33.30 350m: 3:53.09 34.02

200m: 2:11.82 1:41.69 300m: 3:19.07 33.95 400m: 4:25.63 32.54

12. GÜELL PARRAMON, Oriol 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:27.28 558 -
50m: 30.81 30.81 150m: 1:38.60 34.07 250m: 2:45.29 33.04 350m: 3:53.66 34.40

100m: 1:04.53 33.72 200m: 2:12.25 33.65 300m: 3:19.26 33.97 400m: 4:27.28 33.62

13. RODOREDA CONGOST, Pau 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:28.60 550 -
50m: 30.64 30.64 150m: 1:38.86 34.31 250m: 2:48.13 34.67 350m: 3:56.75 33.91

100m: 1:04.55 33.91 200m: 2:13.46 34.60 300m: 3:22.84 34.71 400m: 4:28.60 31.85

14. MAYNE COMAS, Aleix 07 C.N. Premià 4:28.94 547 21,00
50m: 30.03 30.03 150m: 1:36.93 34.38 250m: 2:46.83 35.41 350m: 3:56.19 34.61

100m: 1:02.55 32.52 200m: 2:11.42 34.49 300m: 3:21.58 34.75 400m: 4:28.94 32.75

15. JUBANY RAMON, Jofre 07 C.N. Mataró 4:29.02 547 20,00
50m: 29.56 29.56 150m: 1:37.26 34.28 250m: 2:46.35 34.53 350m: 3:56.00 35.24

100m: 1:02.98 33.42 200m: 2:11.82 34.56 300m: 3:20.76 34.41 400m: 4:29.02 33.02

16. MORENO HERNANDEZ, Aritz 07 Fed Andorrana 4:32.33 527 19,00
50m: 30.52 30.52 250m: 2:49.45 35.18 350m: 3:58.19 34.01

200m: 2:14.27 1:43.75 300m: 3:24.18 34.73 400m: 4:32.33 34.14

17. BUSQUETS MARTINEZ, David 07 C.N. Barcelona 4:32.42 527 18,00
50m: 30.34 30.34 250m: 2:49.13 35.10 350m: 3:59.09 34.31

200m: 2:14.03 1:43.69 300m: 3:24.78 35.65 400m: 4:32.42 33.33

18. NIETO NAZOA, Frank A. 07 C.N. Calella 4:34.77 513 17,00
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:39.28 34.99 250m: 2:49.90 35.51 350m: 4:01.64 35.38

100m: 1:04.29 33.67 200m: 2:14.39 35.11 300m: 3:26.26 36.36 400m: 4:34.77 33.13
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19. ORTEGA MENA, Ibai 07 C.N. Centelles 4:35.84 507 16,00
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:38.91 34.73 250m: 2:49.78 35.84 350m: 4:01.45 35.46

100m: 1:04.18 33.62 200m: 2:13.94 35.03 300m: 3:25.99 36.21 400m: 4:35.84 34.39

20. LOPEZ ALCALÁ, Martí 07 C.N. Cornellà 4:36.27 505 15,00
50m: 30.30 30.30 150m: 1:39.26 35.28 250m: 2:51.28 36.38 350m: 4:03.69 36.15

100m: 1:03.98 33.68 200m: 2:14.90 35.64 300m: 3:27.54 36.26 400m: 4:36.27 32.58

21. HUND FERRANDIZ, Marc Alexandre 07 C.N. Barcelona 4:38.11 495 14,00
50m: 30.54 30.54 150m: 1:41.51 35.89 250m: 2:54.38 36.47 350m: 4:05.40 34.30

100m: 1:05.62 35.08 200m: 2:17.91 36.40 300m: 3:31.10 36.72 400m: 4:38.11 32.71

22. CARDONA CODINA, Marc 07 C.N. Centelles 4:39.16 489 13,00
50m: 33.36 33.36 150m: 1:45.42 36.06 250m: 2:55.62 35.14 350m: 4:05.88 35.13

100m: 1:09.36 36.00 200m: 2:20.48 35.06 300m: 3:30.75 35.13 400m: 4:39.16 33.28

23. BERNADI ORTIGOSA, Xavier Aitzol 07 C.E. Mediterrani 4:39.28 489 12,00
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:42.60 35.85 250m: 2:53.99 35.43 350m: 4:04.93 34.94

100m: 1:06.75 35.11 200m: 2:18.56 35.96 300m: 3:29.99 36.00 400m: 4:39.28 34.35

24. GARCIA GARCIA, Alex 07 C.N. Granollers 4:39.34 488 11,00
50m: 31.39 31.39 150m: 1:41.89 36.03 250m: 2:53.70 35.85 350m: 4:05.24 35.71

100m: 1:05.86 34.47 200m: 2:17.85 35.96 300m: 3:29.53 35.83 400m: 4:39.34 34.10

25. SAENZ DE PABLO PRETO, Arnau 07 C.N. Martorell 4:39.99 485 10,00
50m: 31.65 31.65 150m: 1:42.21 35.99 250m: 2:54.45 35.88 350m: 4:07.15 35.75

100m: 1:06.22 34.57 200m: 2:18.57 36.36 300m: 3:31.40 36.95 400m: 4:39.99 32.84

26. HUGUET HOSPEDALES, David 07 C.N. Mataró 4:41.14 479 9,00
50m: 32.65 32.65 150m: 1:42.96 35.39 250m: 2:54.42 35.63 350m: 4:06.26 35.84

100m: 1:07.57 34.92 200m: 2:18.79 35.83 300m: 3:30.42 36.00 400m: 4:41.14 34.88

27. MIRET SALA, Gerard 07 C.N. Lleida 4:41.51 477 8,00
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:42.03 35.98 250m: 2:54.99 36.17 350m: 4:07.78 35.92

100m: 1:06.05 34.88 200m: 2:18.82 36.79 300m: 3:31.86 36.87 400m: 4:41.51 33.73

28. MARTIN GARCIA, Oriol 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:46.12 455 7,00
50m: 31.40 31.40 150m: 1:41.72 35.36 250m: 2:55.03 36.74 350m: 4:10.06 37.57

100m: 1:06.36 34.96 200m: 2:18.29 36.57 300m: 3:32.49 37.46 400m: 4:46.12 36.06

29. CUENCA PAULA, Derek David 07 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:46.30 454 6,00
50m: 30.59 30.59 150m: 1:42.58 36.52 250m: 2:56.95 37.22 350m: 4:11.00 36.97

100m: 1:06.06 35.47 200m: 2:19.73 37.15 300m: 3:34.03 37.08 400m: 4:46.30 35.30

30. BLANCHART REYES, Joan 07 A.E.N. Júpiter Sant Martí 4:47.07 450 5,00
50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:45.79 36.83 250m: 2:59.50 36.80 350m: 4:12.08 35.98

100m: 1:08.96 35.71 200m: 2:22.70 36.91 300m: 3:36.10 36.60 400m: 4:47.07 34.99

31. ABAD GRAU, Pau 07 C.N. Cervera 4:48.47 443 4,00
50m: 31.55 31.55 150m: 1:41.61 35.49 250m: 2:55.96 37.49 350m: 4:12.12 38.07

100m: 1:06.12 34.57 200m: 2:18.47 36.86 300m: 3:34.05 38.09 400m: 4:48.47 36.35

32. FIORI PORTA, Pol 07 C.N. Mataró 4:50.21 436 3,00
50m: 32.49 32.49 150m: 1:45.78 36.99 250m: 3:00.52 37.22 350m: 4:14.92 36.83

100m: 1:08.79 36.30 200m: 2:23.30 37.52 300m: 3:38.09 37.57 400m: 4:50.21 35.29

33. ELCACHO BIOSCA, Gerard 07 C.N. Lleida 4:53.13 423 2,00
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:42.36 36.03 250m: 2:57.06 37.91 350m: 4:14.29 38.76

100m: 1:06.33 35.11 200m: 2:19.15 36.79 300m: 3:35.53 38.47 400m: 4:53.13 38.84

34. MOLINA SIMA, Adrian 07 C.N. Badalona 5:03.05 382 1,00
50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:46.37 37.80 250m: 3:04.09 39.01 350m: 4:23.24 39.44

100m: 1:08.57 35.91 200m: 2:25.08 38.71 300m: 3:43.80 39.71 400m: 5:03.05 39.81


